## 502239690 02/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G.R.G. Patents Ltd.	12/10/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Urecsys - Urban Ecology Systems - Indoor Air Quality Management Ltd.	
Street Address:	16/5 Korhe H'adorot Street	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	93387	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8190367

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2484368404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482336510

Email: sharon@patentproservices.com

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 450 N. Old Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: First Floor

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPE-112US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=500-assignment-signed-by-grg#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 029856 FRAME: 0497

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G.R.G Patents Ltd. a Israeli corporation, having its principal place of business at34 Hahofer St. Holon 58117, Israel, ("ASSIGNOR") has acquired an ownership interest in "System and a Method for Assessing and Reducing Air Pollution by Regulating Airflow Ventilation"; a US patent No.: 8,190,367 and US application No.: 13/323,185 by way of assignments recorded at Reel/Frame: 021425/0896 and 027648/0635. (Collectively "PATENTS")

WHEREAS, URECSYS- URBAN ECOLOGY SYSTEMS- INDOOR AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT LTD., an Israeli corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 16/5 Korhe H'adorot Street, Jerusalem 93387, Israel, desires to acquire any right, title and interest in and to said US patent application No.: 13/323,185 and US patent No.: 8,190,367.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest in the United States of America and wherever else it can be patented in and to said inventions as described in the following Patent Application(s), any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of said Patents, and to any improvements on said invention(s) heretofore or hereafter made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: December 10, 2012

G.R.G Patents Ltd By: Ruti Harif - Director

**PATENT REEL: 029856 FRAME: 0498**